From: Fucci-Ortiz, Lisa
Sent: 8/6/2010 3:49:10 PM

alf@cpuc.ca.gov (alf@cpuc.ca.gov); beg@cpuc.ca.gov (beg@cpuc.ca.gov);
art@ucan.org (art@ucan.org); acook@hillfarrer.com (acook@hillfarrer.com);
bboyd@twacs.com (bboyd@twacs.com); Audra.Hartmann@Dynegy.com
(Audra.Hartmann(@Dynegy.com); alli@zimmerlucas.com (alli@zimmerlucas.com);
Cherry, Brian K (/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=BKC(C7);
Fraser, Bruce (/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=BPF2);
bill@jbsenergy.com (bill@jbsenergy.com); bruce.foster@sce.com
(bruce.foster@sce.com); bfinkelstein@turn.org (bfinkelstein@turn.org);
cem@newsdata.com (cem@newsdata.com); case.admin@sce.com
(case.admin@sce.com); Bleider@ci.burbank.ca.us (BJeider@ci.burbank.ca.us);
ceyap@earthlink.net (ceyap@earthlink.net); dif@cpuc.ca.gov (dlf@cpuc.ca.gov);
ckt@cpuc.ca.gov (ckt@cpuc.ca.gov); Central Files
(CentralFiles@semprautilities.com); dan@energysmarthomes.net
(dan@energysmarthomes.net); dfb@cpuc.ca.gov (dfb@cpuc.ca.gov);
carlwwood@verizon.net (carlwwood@verizon.net); DDeRonne@aol.com
(DDeRonne@aol.com); dwood8@cox.net (dwood8(@cox.net); jweil@aglet.org
(wetl@aglet.org); glw@eslawfirm.com (glw@eslawfirm.com);
liddell@energyattorney.com (liddell@energyattorney.com);
douglass@energyattorney.com (douglass@energyattorney.com); jleslie@luce.com
(jleslie@luce.com); fortlieb@sandiego.gov (fortlieb@sandiego.gov);
klatt@energyattorney.com (klatt@energyattorney.com); gloria.ing(@sce.com
(gloria.ing@sce.com); dmarcus2@sbcglobal.net (dmarcus2@sbcglobal.net);
gxh@cpuc.ca.gov (gxh@cpuc.ca.gov); makda.solomon@navy.mil
(makda.solomon@navy.mil); jdh@eslawfirm.com (jdh@eslawfirm.com);
khojasteh.davoodi@navy.mil (khojasteh.davoodi@navy.mil); epoole@adplaw.com
(epoole@adplaw.com); francis.mcnulty@sce.com (francis.menulty@sce.com);
ljt@cpuc.ca.gov (ljt@cpuc.ca.gov); gayatri@jbsenergy.com
(gayatri@jbsenergy.com); kellie.smith@sen.ca.gov (kellie.smith@sen.ca.gov);
Faber, Clay (CFaber@semprautilities.com); hmgomez@lcof.net
(hmgomez@lcof.net); jlewis@icwuc.org (jlewis@icwuc.org);
jpross@sungevity.com (jpross@sungevity.com); local350@yahoo.com
(local350@yahoo.com); ekgrubaugh@iid.com (ekgrubaugh@iid.com);
gbarch@knowledgeinenergy.com (gbarch@knowledgeinenergy.com); egw(@a-
klaw.com (egw(@a-klaw.com); jsqueri@gmssr.com (Jsqueri(@gmssr.com);
kenechukwuo@greenlining.org (kenechukwuo@greenlining.org); Ims@cpuc.ca.gov
(Ims@cpuc.ca.gov); dug@cpuc.ca.gov (dug@cpuc.ca.gov); Jairam.gopal@sce.com
(Jairam.gopal@sce.com); RegRelCPUCCases
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=RegRelCPUCCases);
rmccann@umich.edu (rmccann@umich.edu); sls@a-klaw.com (sls@a-klaw.com);
marcel@turn.org (marcel@turn.org); norman. furuta@navy.mil
(norman.furuta@navy.mil); robertg@greenlining.org (robertg@greenlining.org);
mrw(@mrwassoc.com (mrw@mrwassoc.com); mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com
(mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com); npedersen@hanmor.com
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(npedersen@hanmor.com); StephanieC@greenlining.org
(StephanieC@greenlining.org); robert.pettinato@ladwp.com
(robert.pettinato@ladwp.com); slins@ci.glendale.ca.us (slins@ci.glendale.ca.us);
ram(@cpuc.ca.gov (ram@cpuc.ca.gov);, rmp@cpuc.ca.gov (rmp@cpuc.ca.gov);
nsuetake@turn.org (nsuetake@turn.org); mshames@ucan.org
(mshames@ucan.org); wendy@econinsights.com (wendy@econinsights.com);
rhd@cpuc.ca.gov (rthd@cpuc.ca.gov), mmg@cpuc.ca.gov (mmg@cpuc.ca.gov);
pucservice(@dralegal .org (pucservice@dralegal.org); Skopec, Dan
(DSkopec@semprautilities.com); rliebert@ctbf.com (rliebert@cfbf.com); sas@a-
klaw.com (sas@a-klaw.com); Golden, Patrick (Law)
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=PGG4); Pong, Johnny J.
(JPong(@semprautilities.com); unionmarti(@yahoo.com (unionmarti@yahoo.com);
Melville, Keith W. (KMelville@semprautilities.com); van der Leeden, Ronald
(RvanderLeeden@semprautilities.com); Thorp, Michael R.
(MThorp@semprautilities.com); Smith, Aimee (AMSmith@semprautilities.com);
Villegas, Pedro (PVillegas@semprautilities.com); stephen.baker@constellation.com
(stephen.baker@constellation.com); samk@greenlining.org
(samk@greenlining.org); sleeper@manatt.com (sleeper@manatt.com); Yao, Hugh
C. (HYao@semprautilities.com); Walsh, Jason (JWalsh@semprautilities.com);
txb@cpuc.ca.gov (txb@cpuc.ca.gov); sendo@ci.pasadena.ca.us
(sendo@ci.pasadena.ca.us); tblair@sandiego.gov (tblair@sandiego.gov);
sha@cpuc.ca.gov (sha@cpuc.ca.gov); rim@cpuc.ca.gov (rim@cpuc.ca.gov);
uwua@redhabanero.com (uwua@redhabanero.com);
rwelchlin@overlandconsulting.com (rwelchlin@overlandconsulting.com);
scott.johansen@navy.mil (scott.johansen@navy.mil)

Cc: Pacheco, John A. (JPacheco@semprautilities.com); Gilmore, Dave
(DGilmore@semprautilities.com); Earl, Laura M (LEarl@semprautilities.com);
'mmn@cpuc.ca.gov' (mmn@cpuc.ca.gov)

Bee:
Subject:

To Parties of Record in A.06-12-009/010:

Attached please find cover letters of the Notice of Intent tendered by San Diego Gas & Electric
Company and Southern California Gas Company today August 6, 2010 with the California Public
Utilities Commission.

Thank you,

Lisa Fucci-Ortiz

Assistant to Keith W. Melville
Attorney for SDG&E and SoCalGas
101 Ash Street

San Diego, CA 92101

(619) 699-5037

(619) 699-5027 (Fax)
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